Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Generation Digital, Inc.		03/31/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Support Our Troops, Inc.	
Street Address:	595-J W. Granada Blvd.	
City:	Ormond Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32174	
Entity Type:	Non Profit Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76633322	SUPPORT OUR TROOPS
Serial Number:	76633380	SUPPORT OUR TROOPS
Serial Number:	76636752	SUPPORT OUR TROOPS
Serial Number:	76636895	SUPPORT OUR TROOPS
Serial Number:	76647848	SUPPORT OUR TROOPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)625-7001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-625-7000 Phone: Email: stevan@aplegal.com Correspondent Name: Stevan Lieberman

Address Line 1: 2141 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Ste C-2

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0865/37

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0864**

900048593

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stevan Lieberman	
Signature:	/Stevan Lieberman/	
Date:	05/10/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Signed Generation Digital Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Generation Digital Assignment#page2.tif source=signed Generation Digital recordation sheet#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Generation Digital, Inc., a Florida corporation with principal place of business is 595-J W. Granada Blvd, Ormond Beach, Florida, 32174 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Support Our Troops, Inc., a non-profit Florida corporation, whose principal place of business is 595-J W. Granada Blvd, Ormond Beach, Florida, 32174 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has adopted and is using marks for which it has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "Marks") which are currently pending and / or registered and are listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herewith and made part of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks identified on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, set over, and transfer to Assignee, the entire rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified applications for registration and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Generation Digital, Inc. (Assignor) has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on by its duly authorized officer, this 24th day of March 2006.

GENERATION DIGITAL, INC.

5).

Title: MANIN C. ADINE AS PARS.

State:

FLORIDA

County of:

VOLUSIA

On this 31 day of 6000, 2006, before me came 6000 Coole to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

March Spies May 18, 2008

MINE WE REYMOURS

Schedule A Generation Digital, Inc. to Support Our Troops, Inc.

76633322 (SUPPORT OUR TROOPS) 76633380 (SUPPORT OUR TROOPS) 76636752 (SUPPORT OUR TROOPS) 76636895 (SUPPORT OUR TROOPS) 76647848 (SUPPORT OUR TROOPS)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 05/10/2006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Generation Digital, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Support Our Troops, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Florida Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address: Street Address: 595-J W. Granada Blvd. City: Ormond Beach State: Florida Country: USA Zip: 32174			
Execution Date(s) March 31, 2006 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76633322 76636895 7663380 76647848 76636752 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 76633322 - SUPPORT OUR TROOPS 76633380 - SUPPORT OUR TROOPS 76636895 - SUPPORT OUR TROOPS 76636752 - SUPPORT OUR TROOPS	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stevan Lieberman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20007 Phone Number: 202-625-7000 Fax Number: 202-625-7001 Email Address: stevan@aplegal.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
9. Signature: Signature Stevan Lieberman Name of Person Signing	5/10/06 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0868